Nottingham and Nottinghamshire PCNs:
information pack
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Introduction

This pack has been created to provide committee members with information about the CCG
localities in relation to their primary care networks. The pack is divided by Integrated Care
Partnership (ICP) — Mid Nottinghamshire, Nottingham City, and South Nottinghamshire; then by
Primary Care Network (PCN), and neighbourhood (where applicable). There are maps of each ICP
area, and maps showing PCN/neighbourhoods and practice locations, as well as details of the
PCN leadership and member practices.

After the PCN/neighbourhood information there is a practice directory, presenting more detailed
information on every practice in the three ICP areas.

Figure 1. The three Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICP footprints

Nottm Notts PCN summary for PCCC V6 | V6 | 03/02/2021 15:56 Page 2 of 38



Mid Nottinghamshire

Overview

Mid Nottinghamshire comprises six PCNs:

e Mid Nottinghamshire:

¢ Mansfield and Ashfield:
e Ashfield North PCN
e Ashfield South PCN
¢ Mansfield North PCN
¢ Rosewood PCN

¢ Newark and Sherwood:
e Newark PCN
e Sherwood PCN

Figure 2. The overall footprint of Mid Nottinghamshire, showing PCNs

Locality health profiles

Nottingham Insight provides health profiles for each local authority in Mid Nottinghamshire; link
below. These are produced and maintained by Nottinghamshire County Council.

https://www.nottinghaminsight.org.uk/Document-Library/Document-Library/aAXSDJM
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Mansfield and Ashfield

Overview
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Figure 3. Mansfield and Ashfield, showing PCNs and practices

The following sections summarise the Mansfield and Ashfield PCNs. For more practice information,
refer to the Practice directory.

Ashfield North PCN

Area covered: Sutton in Ashfield, Harlow Wood, Huthwaite, Fackley, Teversal, Skegby.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Andrew Pountney, Woodlands Medical Practice
Deputy: Dr Gavin Lunn, Brierley Park Medical Practice

Practices

S
Willowbrook Medical Practice C84012 14,041
Woodlands Medical Practice C84014 GMS 10,235

Kings Medical Centre C84061 PMS 8,954

Brierley Park Medical Centre C84077 GMS 9,328

Skegby Family Medical Centre C84114 9,010
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Ashfield South PCN

Area covered: Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Annesley, Underwood, Jacksdale, Barrows Green, Selston Green,
Hall Green.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Junaid Dar, Family Medical Centre (Kirkby)
Associate clinical director: Dr Deepa Balakrishnan, Lowmoor Road Surgery

Practices

= E
Ashfield House (Annesley) C84067 6,039

Family Medical Centre (Kirkby) C84074 GMS 4,240

Kirkby Health Centre C84076 GMS 4,149

Lowmoor Road Surgery C84140 GMS 5,100

Selston Surgery C84142 PMS 4,968

Health Care Complex (Kirkby) C84629 PMS 4,225

Jacksdale Medical Centre C84654 PMS 4,037

Kirkby Community Primary Care Centre Y05690 APMS 6,579

Mansfield North PCN

Area covered: Meden Vale, Church Warsop, Warsop Vale, Spion Kop, Mansfield Woodhouse,
Ravendale, Mansfield, Pleasley.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Khalid Butt, Oakwood Surgery
Deputy: Dr James Mills, Orchard Medical Practice

Practices
T S N T
Oakwood Surgery C84016 13,120
St Peters Medical Practice C84031 PMS 2,785
Orchard Medical Practice C84051 PMS 19,853
Pleasley Surgery C84057 GMS 3,538
Riverbank Medical Services C84127 PMS 4563
Sandy Lane Surgery C84637 PMS 6,101
Meden Medical Services C84658 GMS 6,097
Bull Farm Primary Care Resource Centre C84710 APMS 2,773
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Rosewood PCN

Area covered: Mansfield, Newton Town, Ladybrook, Bleak Hills, Berry Hill, Forest Town.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Milind Tadpatrikar, Roundwood Surgery

Practices

e foos oo oa oz

Churchside Medical Practice C84020
Forest Medical Group C84036
Roundwood Surgery C84069
Mill View Surgery C84106
The Acorn Medical Practice C84679

GMS
GMS
GMS

6,624
15,767
13,298
8,127
3,299
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Newark and Sherwood

Overview

Figure 4. Newark and Sherwood, showing PCNs and practices

The following sections summarise the Newark and Sherwood PCNs. For more practice
information, refer to the Practice directory.
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Newark PCN

Area covered: Newark-on-Trent, Southwell, Balderton, Collingham, Sutton-on-Trent, Norwell,
Caunton, Oxton, Fernwood.

Clinical director(s)
Dr James Cusack, Lombard Medical Centre

Practices
e
Southwell MC C84049 12,427

Barnby Gate Surgery C84009 GMS 13,909

Fountain Medical Centre C84019 GMS 13,553

Lombard Medical Centre C84029 GMS 19,287
Collingham MC C84045 GMS 7,226

Balderton PCC (C84648) Y05369 APMS 5,928

Hounsfield Surgery C84660 4,265

Sherwood PCN

Area covered: Ravenshead, Oxton, Farnsfield, Bilsthorpe, Ollerton, New Ollerton, Edwinstowe,
Kirton, Boughton, Walesby, Perlethorpe, Kings Clipstone, Clipstone, Newlands, Rainworth, Blidworth.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Kevin Corfe, Abbey Medical Group

Practices
E_
Abbey Medical Group C84037 12,115
Rainworth HC C84087 GMS 6,018
Bilsthorpe Surgery C84123 GMS 3,409
Hill View Surgery C84656 GMS 3,229
Middleton Lodge Practice C84021 GMS 12,853
Sherwood Medical Partnership C84059 GMS 16,177
Major Oak MP C84113 6,533
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Nottingham City

Overview
The Nottingham City ICP is coterminous with Nottingham City; see the map below.

Locality health profiles

Nottingham Insight provides health profiles for each Nottingham City local authority ward. These
are produced and maintained by Nottingham City Council and available at the link below.

https:/lwww.nottinghaminsight.org.uk/Document-Library/Document-Library/aAXSDJM
The ward health profiles relevant for each PCN are referenced in the PCN information below.

Nottingham City

Overview

Nottingham City has a total registered population of 395,694 (as at 1st January 2020). There are
eight PCNs in Nottingham City, all with a total list size above 30,000; covering 100% of the
population, providing geographical contiguity, and including every constituent practice.

Nottingham City
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Figure 5. Nottingham City, showing PCNs and practices

The following sections summarise the Nottingham City PCNs. For more practice information, refer
to the Practice directory.
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Bulwell and Top Valley PCN

Area covered: Bulwell, Highbury Vale, Rise Park, Top Valley.

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 1

Clinical director(s)
Dr Andrew Foster, Parkside Medical Practice

Deputy: Dr Mark Salisbury, Rise Park Surgery

Practices

T S S 7 ) Y

Leen View Surgery

Parkside Medical Practice

Queens Bower Surgery

Rise Park Surgery

Riverlyn Medical Centre

Southglade Medical Practice

Springfield Medical Centre

St Alban's Medical Centre/Nirmala (The Practice)

BACHS PCN

C84043
C84064
C84135
C84129
Cc84717
Y05622
C84138
C84004

GMS
GMS
GMS
PMS
APMS
GMS
GMS

9,365
7,807
4,123
7,512
2,999
3,296
2,564
7,321
44,98

7

Area covered: Aspley, Beechdale, Bilborough, Broxtowe, Cinderhill, Old Basford, Strelley.

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 3

Clinical director(s)

Dr Jonathan Harte, Aspley Medical Centre

Deputy: Dr Subeer Satyam, Churchfields Medical Practice

Practices

rcicene Ll e o oo

Aspley Medical Centre
Beechdale Surgery

Bilborough Medical Centre
Bilborough Surgery

Broad Oak Medical Practice
Churchfields Medical Practice
Lime Tree Surgery

Greenfields Medical Practice
Melbourne Park Medical Centre
Strelley Health Centre [CLOSED]

C84091
C84704
Y06356
C84647
Y06792
C84034
C84694
C84676
C84116
C84698

PMS
APMS
GMS
PMS
GMS
PMS
GMS
GMS
PMS

8,205
5,724
9,792
1,553
4,842
9,320
3,710
6,713
8,842
639

59,34

0
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Radford and Mary Potter PCN

Area covered: Hyson Green, Radford, Forest Fields, Bobbers Mill, The Park.
Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 4

Clinical director(s)
Dr Josephine Guha, The Forest Practice

Deputy: Dr Musarat Ali, High Green Medical Practice

Practices

T S S 7 YT

Fairfields Practice

Highgreen Practice

The Forest Practice

Radford Medical Practice (Kaur)
Radford Health Centre (N Phillips)

St Luke’s Practice

Bestwood and Sherwood PCN

Area covered: Bestwood, Carrington, New Basford, Sherwood, Sherwood Rise.

C84105
C84691
C84103
C84117
C84096
C84136

PMS
PMS
PMS
PMS
GMS

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Groups 2 & 5

Clinical director(s)

Dr Mike Crowe, Hucknall Road Medical Centre

Deputy: Dr Tolulope Atiomo, The Alice Medical Centre

Practices

7,463
8,732
4,477
22,528
3,412
4,067
50,679

T S (- (S YT

Hucknall Road Medical Centre
The Alice Medical Centre
Sherwood Rise Medical Centre
Elmswood Surgery

Sherrington Park Medical Practice
Tudor House Medical Practice
Welbeck Surgery

The Medical Centre

C84078
C84695
C84628
C84011
C84682
C84619
C84664
C84151

GMS
GMS
GMS
GMS
PMS
GMS
PMS

13,309
3,547
6,492
9,021
4,749
6,691
4,564
2,566
50,939
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Nottingham City East PCN
Area covered: Lace Market, Mapperley, Mapperley Park, St Anns, Sneinton.

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 6

Clinical director(s)

Dr Hussain Gandhi, Wellspring Surgery

Dr Margaret Abbott, Windmill Practice

Deputy: Robana Hussain-Mills, NEMS Platform One

Practices

e N L
Bakersfield Medical Centre C84693 5,476

Family Medical Centre C84018 GMS 10,979
GreenDale Primary Care Centre C84063 GMS 9,427

Mapperley Park Medical Centre [CLOSED] C84602 GMS 701

Victoria & Mapperley Practice C84085 GMS 9,731

Wellspring Surgery C84072 PMS 9,876

NEMS - Platform One Practice Y02847 APMS 10,824

Windmill Practice C84683 9,336

Nottingham City South PCN
Area covered: Old Lenton, Wollaton.
Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 7

Clinical director(s)
Dr Katherine O’Connor, Wollaton Park Medical Centre
Deputy: Dr Greg Rose, Deer Park Family Medical Practice

Practices

Practicename ___]obs | Contract__| Cap (01101/20) |
Deer Park Family Medical Practice C84044 PMS 10,330

Derby Road Health Centre C84039 GMS 12,091

Grange Farm Medical Centre Y03124 APMS 5,907

Wollaton Park Medical Centre C84122 8,761
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Clifton and Meadows PCN
Area covered: Clifton, The Meadows, Wilford.

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 8

Clinical director(s)
Dr Heetan Patel, Clifton Medical Practice
Deputy: Dr Fareed Khayat, Rivergreen Medical Practice

Practices
S | M <11
Bridgeway Practice C84092 4,445

Clifton Medical Practice C84046 GMS 8,161

John Ryle Medical Practice C84081 GMS 6,344

Meadows Health Centre C84144 GMS 3,988

Rivergreen Medical Centre C84060 9,073

Unity (Nottingham) PCN

Area covered: Clifton, Dunkirk, Lenton Abbey, New Lenton.

Nottingham Insight Ward health profile: Care Delivery Group 7 (University of Nottingham Health
Service) and Care Delivery Group 8 (Sunrise Medical Practice)

Clinical director(s)

Dr Matthew Litchfield, The University of Nottingham Health Service

Deputy: Dr Rashbal Ghattaora, Sunrise Medical Practice

Practices

Practicename ____Jobs | Contract | Cap (01101120
The University of Nottingham Health Service C84023 GMS 47,560
Sunrise Medical Practice C84714 PMS 6,739
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South Nottinghamshire

Overview

South Nottinghamshire is composed of six PCNs which, in some cases, are further broken down
into administrative ‘neighbourhoods’:

o South Nottinghamshire:
e Byron PCN

Arnold and Calverton PCN
Arrow Health PCN
Synergy Health
Nottingham West PCN:
e Beeston neighbourhood
e Eastwood neighbourhood
o Stapleford neighbourhood
e Rushcliffe PCN:

¢ North neighbourhood

¢ Central neighbourhood

e South neighbourhood

Figure 6. The overall footprint of South Nottinghamshire, showing PCNs and neighbourhoods
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Locality health profiles

Nottingham Insight provides health profiles for each local authority in South Nottinghamshire; link
below. These are produced and maintained by Nottinghamshire County Council.

https://lwww.nottinghamshireinsight.org.uk/Libraries/Document-Library/aAXSxW8

Nottingham North and East overview

Nottingham North and East has a total registered population of 141,876 (as at 1st January 2020)
across 17 practices. The practice areas are located across four local authority areas, namely
Gedling, Ashfield, Nottingham City, and Newark and Sherwood.

The locality is divided into four PCNs: Byron (Hucknall), Arnold & Calverton, Arrow Health (Carlton
and villages), and Synergy Health (Carlton, Netherfield, Lowdham).

Nottingham North and East

Byron

° Oakenhall
4

o -

e Torkard Hill

° Whyburn

Arnold and Calverton

e o e e Calverton
90 |\ o Highcroft

~ o Stenhouse
/Q/H I ?'\
Arrow Health
é e o Daybrook
oY o
/ vy
A, K

@ e @ Ivy (branch)

7|
@ Q Peacock
@ Q Plains View
@ Unity
Q Westdale Lane

Synergy Health
Jubilee
Park House
Trentside

West Oak

Figure 7. Nottingham North and East CCG, showing PCNs and practices

The following sections summarise the NNE PCNs. For more practice information, refer to the
Practice directory.
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Byron PCN

Area covered: Hucknall, Bestwood Village, Papplewick, Linby.

Clinical director(s)

Dr Adam Connor, Whyburn Medical Practice

Practices

Practioename ———Jobs | Contract | Gap. (01/01/20) _
Oakenhall Medical Practice C84095 GMS 7,304

The Om Surgery Y00026 PMS 2,158

Torkard Hill Medical Centre C84053 GMS 15,780

Whyburn Medical Practice Y06443 APMS 11,688

Arnold and Calverton PCN
Area covered: Arnold and Calverton and surrounding villages.

Clinical director(s)

Dr Kate Evans, Stenhouse Medical Centre

Practices

Practicename —_|obs | Contract | Cap. (01101120
The Calverton Practice C84047 PMS 9,690

Highcroft Surgery C84055 PMS 11,926
Stenhouse Medical Centre C84026 PMS 11,989

Arrow Health PCN

Area covered: Carlton, Daybrook, Mapperley, Burton Joyce, Lowdham.

Clinical director(s)
Dr Umar Ahmad, Plains View Surgery

Practices

N LT
Daybrook Medical Practice C84066 9,587

The vy Medical Group C84646 PMS 7,147

Peacock Practice C84133 PMS 5,536

Plains View Surgery C84115 PMS 7,291

Unity Surgery C84150 PMS 3,872

Westdale Lane Surgery C84033 8,158
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Synergy Health
Area covered: Carlton, Mapperley, Netherfield, Burton Joyce, Lowdham.

Clinical director(s)
Dr lan Campbell, Jubilee Park Medical Partnership

Practices

Practicename —_]obs | Contract | Cap. (01101120
Jubilee Park Medical Partnership C84613 PMS 12,467
Trentside Medical Group C84010 PMS 11,697

West Oak Surgery C84696 5,586
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Nottingham West overview

Nottingham West has a total registered population of 106,394 (at 1st January 2020) across 12
practices.

The locality is coterminous with a single Nottingham West PCN. This PCN is divided into three
administrative neighbourhoods: Beeston, Eastwood, and Stapleford.

Nottingham West

Beeston

Stapleford

@ Hickings Lane
@ e o @ Linden
@ > Saxon Cross
: (4]

Figure 8. Nottingham West CCG and PCN, showing neighbourhoods and practices

The following sections summarise the single Nottingham West PCN, and the separate PCN
neighbourhoods. For more practice information, refer to the Practice directory.

Nottingham West PCN

Area covered: Nottingham West CCG locality.

Clinical director(s)

Dr Tim Heywood, Chilwell Valley & Meadows Practice

Individual leads have also been nominated for the PCN neighbourhoods; see the individual
neighbourhoods section below.

Practices

See individual neighbourhood sections below for practice information.
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Nottingham West PCN: Beeston neighbourhood

Area covered: Beeston, Bramcote, Chilwell.

Clinical lead

Dr Emma Shapiro, The Manor Surgery

Practices

e
Abbey Medical Centre C84065 5,394

Bramcote Surgery C84112 GMS 3,565

Chilwell Valley and Meadows Practice C84120 GMS 15,156

Manor Surgery C84080 GMS 12,980

Oaks Medical Centre C84030 10,686

Nottingham West PCN: Eastwood neighbourhood
Area covered: Eastwood, Newthorpe, Giltbrook, Kimberley.

Clinical lead

Dr Paul Scullard, Eastwood Primary Care Centre

Practices

005 | Contract | Gap. (01/01/20)
Eastwood PCC C84032 GMS 19,552

Giltbrook Surgery C84667 PMS 5,036

Hama Medical Centre C84624 PMS 5,081

Newthorpe Medical Centre C84131 PMS 7,512

Nottingham West PCN: Stapleford neighbourhood

Area covered: Stapleford.

Clinical lead
Dr Mike O’Neil, Saxon Cross Surgery

Practices

Practicename —_]Jobs | Contract | Gap. (0101/20)
Hickings Lane Medical Centre C84705 PMS 6,138

Linden Medical Group C84107 GMS 7,845

Saxon Cross Surgery C84042 PMS 7,449
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Rushcliffe overview

Rushcliffe has a total registered population of 129,825 (as at 1st January 2020) across 12
practices.

The locality is coterminous with a single Rushcliffe PCN. This PCN is divided into three
administrative neighbourhoods: Central (West Bridgford & Gamston practices), North (Belvoir, East
Bridgford, & Radcliffe on Trent practices), and South (East Leake, Keyworth, Orchard, &
Ruddington practices).

Rushcliffe

Central South
o Castle Healthcare East Leake
o Gamston East Leake (branch 1)
o Musters East Leake (branch 2)
° St Georges Keyw orth
e West Bridgford Orchard o
North Orchard (branch 1)
o Belvoir Ruddington
@ Belvoir (branch 1) @ @
@ Belvoir (branch 2) J
e East Bridgford o - % ‘ b
@ Radcliffe on Trent (3 ) (2} L
/ (6 o
>
y ®

Figure 9. Rushcliffe CCG and PCN, showing neighbourhoods and practices

Collectivised general practice

Collectivised general practice is well established and mature in Rushcliffe with collectivisation
coordinated by Partners Health, a limited liability partnership solely owned by the Rushcliffe
practices. There is established and shared expertise in network management, shared business
and clinical operations successfully delivered via Partners Health.

The following sections summarise the single Rushcliffe PCN, and the separate PCN
neighbourhoods. For more practice information, refer to the Practice directory.
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Rushcliffe PCN
Area covered: Rushcliffe CCG locality.

Clinical director(s)

Dr Gurvinder Sahota, Keyworth Medical Practice

The clinical leadership team, which will support the neighbourhoods, is:
Dr Stephen Shortt, East Leake Medical Group

Dr Pete Mahony, Belvoir Health Group

Dr Lynn Ovenden, Castle Healthcare Practice

Dr Nigel Cartwright, Orchard Surgery

Dr Matt Jelpke, St George’s Medical Practice

Practices
See individual neighbourhood sections below for practice information.

Rushcliffe PCN: Central neighbourhood
Area covered: West Bridgford, Wilford, Gamston.

Practices

R
Castle Healthcare Practice C84605 16,908

Gamston Medical Centre C84703 PMS 5,861

Musters Medical Practice C84090 PMS 9,837

St George's Medical Practice C84086 PMS 11,865

West Bridgford Medical Centre C84621 4,448

Rushcliffe PCN: North neighbourhood
Area covered: East Bridgford, Bingham, Radcliffe-on Trent.

Practices

Practiconame —__Jobs____| Contract__| Gap. 01/01/20)
Belvoir Health Group C84017 GMS 24,831

East Bridgford Medical Centre C84025 PMS 7,057

Radcliffe On Trent Health Centre C84084 GMS 8,158
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Rushcliffe PCN: South neighbourhood
Area covered: Keyworth, East Leake, Kegworth, Ruddington.

Practices

Practicename _Jobs___|Contract | Cap. (01101/20) |
East Leake Medical Group C84005 PMS 14,412

Keyworth Medical Practice C84048 GMS 10,875

Orchard Surgery C82040 GMS 8,684

Ruddington Medical Centre C84028 GMS 6,889
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Practice directory

Mansfield and Ashfield

The Acorn Medical Practice (C84679)

PCN: Rosewood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 3,299 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Alison Bailey

Senior partner: Dr K A Rahman

GPs: Dr Dar Dr Horsfield

Ashfield House (Annesley) (C84067)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,039 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Debbie Partlow

Senior partner: Dr G Place

GPs: Mrs Jenny Roby (ANP Partner)

Brierley Park Medical Centre (C84077)

PCN: Ashfield North

Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,328 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Liz Griffin

Senior partner: Dr H Lovelock

GPs: Dr Genillard Dr Prasad
Dr Lunn Dr Skelton

Bull Farm Primary Care Resource Centre (C84710)

PCN: Mansfield North

Contract: APMS

Cap: 2,773 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Denise Mcphee

Senior partner: Dr S Patel

GPs: Dr Crossland

Churchside Medical Practice (C84020)

PCN: Rosewood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,624 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Sharon Atherton

Senior partner: Dr V Pearce

GPs: Dr Barry Dr Dhamrait

Family Medical Centre (Kirkby) (C84074)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,240 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Sue Jackson

Senior partner: Dr Dar

GPs: Dr H Horsefield Dr Rahman

Forest Medical Group (C84036)

PCN: Rosewood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 15,767 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Nicola Ryan

Senior partner: Dr R Park

GPs: Dr Britchford Dr Smith
Dr Hill Dr Wootton

Health Care Complex (Kirkby) (C84629)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: PMS

Cap: 4,225 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Mel Yorke

Senior partner: Dr P Oza

GPs: Dr R Nam

Dr Wormall

Dr Harrison

Dr Worley
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Jacksdale Medical Centre (C84654)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: PMS

Cap: 4,037 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Mel Lindley

Senior partner: Dr Brown

GPs: Dr S Hussain (long-term locum)

Kings Medical Centre (C84061)

PCN: Ashfield North

Contract: PMS

Cap: 8,954 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Louise New

Senior partner: Dr D Chakraborty

GPs: Dr Chilamkurthi Dr Yadlapalli

Kirkby Community Primary Care Centre (Y05690)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: APMS

Cap: 6,579 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Donna Reuvill

Senior partner: Dr K Sallis

GPs: Dr K Hussain (long-term locum) Dr A Miah (long-term locum)

Kirkby Health Centre (C84076)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,149 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Tracy Dudley

Senior partner: Dr Prabu Raman

GPs: Dr S Ward (long-term locum)

Lowmoor Road Surgery (C84140)

PCN: Ashfield South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 5,100 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Jane Wardle

Senior partner: Dr S Barish

GPs: Dr D Balakrishnan Dr N Karunaratne

Meden Medical Services (C84658)

PCN: Mansfield North

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,097 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Jackie Jones

Senior partner: Dr S Allen

GPs: Dr K Sallis

Mill View Surgery (C84106)

PCN: Rosewood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,127 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Kerry Dowson

Senior partner: Dr H Field

GPs: Dr Maddock Dr Ravi
Dr Mann

Oakwood Surgery (C84016)

PCN: Mansfield North

Contract: PMS

Cap: 13,120 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Ros Reavill

Senior partner: Dr K Butt

GPs: Dr F Fenojo Dr J Sanders
Dr A Lucassen Dr J Sidaway

Orchard Medical Practice (C84051)

PCN: Mansfield North

Contract: PMS

Cap: 19,853 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Rebecca Tate

Senior partner: Dr D Temple

GPs: Dr W Freeman Dr C MacGregor
Dr J Jones Dr A Mallik
Dr P Law Dr J Mills

Dr T Tong (long-term locum)

Dr Sommers

Dr P De Silva

Dr H Wagstaff
Dr K West
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Pleasley Surgery (C84057)

PCN: Mansfield North
Contract: GMS

Cap: 3,538 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Denise Mcphee
Senior partner: Dr S Patel

GPs: Dr Crossland

Riverbank Medical Services (C84127)

PCN: Mansfield North
Contract: PMS
Cap: 4,563 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Philippa Hutchinson
Senior partner: Dr A Kaistha
Roundwood Surgery (C84069)
PCN: Rosewood
Contract: GMS
Cap: 13,298 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Gillian Slack
Senior partner: Dr S Cappin
GPs: Dr Carter

Dr Glover
Sandy Lane Surgery (C84637)
PCN: Mansfield North
Contract: PMS
Cap: 6,101 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Jill Towns
Senior partner: Dr H Masud
GPs: Dr M Aghel
Selston Surgery (C84142)
PCN: Ashfield South
Contract: PMS
Cap: 4,968 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Sue Smith
Senior partner: Dr S Bassi
GPs: Dr S Shah

Skegby Family Medical Centre (C84114)

PCN: Ashfield North
Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,010 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Nicole Keeling
Senior partner: Dr R Hook

GPs: Dr Dykes

St Peters Medical Practice (C84031)
PCN: Mansfield North
Contract: PMS

Cap: 2,785 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Sandra Chatwin
Senior partner: Dr R S Sharma

Willowbrook Medical Practice (C84012)

PCN: Ashfield North
Contract: GMS
Cap: 14,041 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Mohammed Islam
Senior partner: Dr J Jenkins
GPs: Dr Berhanu

Dr Singh
Woodlands Medical Practice (C84014)
PCN: Ashfield North
Contract: GMS
Cap: 10,235 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Patricia Brown
Senior partner: Dr N Pound
GPs: Dr Aldread

Dr Das

Dr Johnson

Dr H Qureshi

Dr Glover

Dr Watts

Dr Laird
Dr Poutney

Dr Tadpatrikar

Dr O'Callaghan

Dr Woods

Dr Russell
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Newark and Sherwood

Abbey Medical Group (C84037)

PCN: Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 12,115 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Rick Gooch

Senior partner: Dr MJ Dalton

GPs: Dr Caroline Ahrens
Dr Thilan Bartholomeuz
Dr Kevin Corfe

Balderton PCC (C84648) (Y05369)

PCN: Newark
Contract: APMS
Cap: 5,928 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Frances Chater

Senior partner: Dr K Sallis
GPs: Dr K Laurie (regular locum)
Barnby Gate Surgery (C84009)
PCN: Newark
Contract: GMS
Cap: 13,909 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Sally Dixon
Senior partner: Dr J Barker
GPs: Dr R Granfield

Dr N Mulhern
Bilsthorpe Surgery (C84123)
PCN: Sherwood
Contract: GMS
Cap: 3,409 at 01/01/2020

Nikki Stewart
Dr Leah Robinson

Practice manager:
Senior partner:

GPs: Dr Jeremy Hill
Collingham MC (C84045)
PCN: Newark
Contract: GMS
Cap: 7,226 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Julie Reid
Senior partner: Dr K Fearn
GPs: Dr A Caulton-Tordoff
Fountain Medical Centre (C84019)
PCN: Newark
Contract: GMS
Cap: 13,553 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Lisa Sandland-Taylor
Senior partner: Dr J E Selwyn
GPs: Dr W Aye

Dr J Bignall
Hill View Surgery (C84656)
PCN: Sherwood
Contract: GMS
Cap: 3,229 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Amanda Brown

Senior partner: Dr IC Jairam

GPs: Dr Pradeep Shrestha
Hounsfield Surgery (C84660)
PCN: Newark

Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,265 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Alison Addison
Senior partner: Dr K Moloney
GPs: Dr V Clarke

Dr James Mattick
Dr Amandeep Sanghera

Dr R Whitbread (regular locum)

Dr C Phillips

DrLLi

Dr A Dean
Dr M Folman

Dr E Vipas

Dr Chloe Whittard
Dr Matthew Wilkins

Dr D Valluvassery

Dr L Walker

Dr M Jefford
Dr D Wicks
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Lombard Medical Centre (C84029)

PCN: Newark

Contract: GMS

Cap: 19,287 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Debbie Swain

Senior partner: Dr D Wathern

GPs: Dr S Brenchley Dr R Goodwin Dr A Micklethwaite
Dr J Cusack Dr F Hickling Dr J Youatt
Dr S Farmilo Dr R Hull

Major Oak MP (C84113)

PCN: Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,533 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Jacquie Mikhail

Senior partner: Dr W Mikhalil

GPs: Dr Emad Gabrawi Dr Gopinath Singaravel Gopi Dr Therese Jordan

Middleton Lodge Practice (C84021)

PCN: Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 12,853 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Jonathan Cummins

Senior partner: Dr Walden Effingham

GPs: Dr Colin Durnin Dr Claire Edmondson Dr Khondaker Mahmud
Dr Olivia Dyer Dr Gemma Greenacre

Rainworth HC (C84087)

PCN: Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,018 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Leigh Nash

Senior partner: Dr Bolsher

GPs: Dr Phil Parker Dr Kerrie Wilkins

Sherwood Medical Partnership (C84059)

PCN: Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 16,177 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Michelle Barksby

Senior partner: Dr J Smith

GPs: Dr Subash Das Dr Miranda Jones Dr Adam Liew
Dr Natascha Glover Dr Matthew Lea Dr Gregory Thurland

Dr Belinda Hirsh

Southwell MC (C84049)

PCN: Newark

Contract: GMS

Cap: 12,427 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Nigel Kenward

Senior partner: Dr S Reeves

GPs: Dr A Bajracharya Dr C Clarke Dr R Kalia
Dr S Bajracharya Dr Z Hafeez

Nottingham City

The Alice Medical Centre (C84695)

PCN: Bestwood and Sherwood
Contract: GMS

Cap: 3,547 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Atiomo

Comment: Singled handed GP practice
Aspley Medical Centre (C84091)
PCN: BACHS

Contract: PMS

Cap: 8,205 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Wright
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Bakersfield Medical Centre (C84693)

PCN: Nottingham City East

Contract: PMS

Cap: 5,476 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Mehat

Beechdale Surgery (C84704)

PCN: BACHS

Contract: PMS

Cap: 5,724 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Bicknell

Comment: Part of Beechdale Medical Group

Bilborough Medical Centre (Y06356)

PCN: BACHS

Contract: APMS

Cap: 9,792 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Nottingham City General Practice Alliance (NCGPA)
Comment: Care-taker contract with NCGPA due to incumbent provider serving notice. Contract expires March 2021

Bilborough Surgery (C84647)

PCN: BACHS

Contract: GMS

Cap: 1,553 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Philips

Comment: Singled handed practice
Bridgeway Practice (C84092)

PCN: Clifton and Meadows
Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,445 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Kiran

Broad Oak Medical Practice (Y06792)
PCN: BACHS

Contract: PMS

Cap: 4,842 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Bicknell

Comment: Run by Operose Health
Churchfields Medical Practice (C84034)
PCN: BACHS

Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,320 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Roy

Clifton Medical Practice (C84046)
PCN: Clifton and Meadows
Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,161 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Taylor

Deer Park Family Medical Practice (C84044)
PCN: Nottingham City South
Contract: PMS

Cap: 10,330 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Merry

Derby Road Health Centre (C84039)
PCN: Nottingham City South
Contract: GMS

Cap: 12,091 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Hambleton
Elmswood Surgery (C84011)

PCN: Bestwood and Sherwood
Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,021 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Malik

Fairfields Practice (C84105)

PCN: Radford and Mary Potter
Contract: GMS

Cap: 7,463 at 01/01/2020
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Family Medical Centre (C84018)

PCN: Nottingham City East

Contract: GMS

Cap: 10,979 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Sood

The Forest Practice (C84103)

PCN: Radford and Mary Potter

Contract: PMS

Cap: 4,477 at 01/01/2020

Grange Farm Medical Centre (Y03124)
PCN: Nottingham City South

Contract: APMS

Cap: 5,907 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: DRHC Limited

Comment: Contract held by DRHC Itd. GP partners are linked to Derby Road Health Centre. Contract expires March 2021
GreenDale Primary Care Centre (C84063)
PCN: Nottingham City East

Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,427 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Layzell

Greenfields Medical Practice (C84676)
PCN: BACHS

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,713 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Rao

Highgreen Practice (C84691)

PCN: Radford and Mary Potter

Contract: PMS

Cap: 8,732 at 01/01/2020

Hucknall Road Medical Centre (C84078)
PCN: Bestwood and Sherwood
Contract: GMS

Cap: 13,309 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Crowe

John Ryle Medical Practice (C84081)
PCN: Clifton and Meadows

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,344 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Ko

Leen View Surgery (C84043)

PCN: Bulwell and Top Valley

Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,365 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Pabla

Lime Tree Surgery (C84694)

PCN: BACHS

Contract: PMS

Cap: 3,710 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Raj

Mapperley Park Medical Centre (C84602)
PCN: Nottingham City East

Contract: GMS

Cap: 701 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Stevens

Comment: GP retired and contract terminated 30th June 2019. List being dispersed
Meadows Health Centre (C84144)

PCN: Clifton and Meadows

Contract: GMS

Cap: 3,988 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Jadoon
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The Medical Centre (C84151)

PCN: Bestwood and Sherwood

Contract: PMS

Cap: 2,566 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Irfan

Comment: Singled handed GP practice
Melbourne Park Medical Centre (C84116)
PCN: BACHS

Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,842 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Ridley

NEMS — Platform One Practice (Y02847)
PCN: Nottingham City East

Contract: APMS

Cap: 10,824 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: NEMS Healthcare

Comment: Contract expires March 2021
Parkside Medical Practice (C84064)

PCN: Bulwell and Top Valley

Contract: GMS

Cap: 7,807 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Deolkar

Queens Bower Surgery (C84135)

PCN: Bulwell and Top Valley

Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,123 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Arya

Comment: Single handed practice

Radford Health Centre (N Phillips) (C84096)
PCN: Radford and Mary Potter

Contract: PMS

Cap: 3,412 at 01/01/2020

Comment: Singled handed GP practice
Radford Medical Practice (Kaur) (C84117)
PCN: Radford and Mary Potter

Contract: PMS

Cap: 22,528 at 01/01/2020

Comment: A university practice with a branch site based near Arboretum for Nottingham Trent University
Rise Park Surgery (C84129)

PCN: Bulwell and Top Valley

Contract: GMS

Cap: 7,512 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Salisbury

Rivergreen Medical Centre (C84060)
PCN: Clifton and Meadows

Contract: GMS

Cap: 9,073 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Arora

Riverlyn Medical Centre (C84717)

PCN: Bulwell and Top Valley

Contract: PMS

Cap: 2,999 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Tangri

Sherrington Park Medical Practice (C84682)
PCN: Bestwood and Sherwood

Contract: GMS

Cap: 4,749 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Vindla
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Sherwood Rise Medical Centre (C84628)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:

Bestwood and Sherwood
GMS

6,492 at 01/01/2020

Dr Igbal

Southglade Medical Practice (Y05622)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

Bulwell and Top Valley

APMS

3,296 at 01/01/2020

Nottingham City General Practice Alliance (NCGPA)

Care-taker contract with NCGPA due to incumbent provider serving notice. Contract expires March 2020

Springfield Medical Centre (C84138)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

St Alban's Medical Centre /Nirmala (The Practice) (C84004)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

Bulwell and Top Valley
GMS

2,564 at 01/01/2020
Dr Mohindra

Singled handed GP in partnership with a non-clinical partner

Bulwell and Top Valley
GMS

7,321 at 01/01/2020

The Practice Group plc
Nirmala is a branch surgery

St Luke’s Practice (C84136)

PCN:
Contract:
Cap:

Radford and Mary Potter
GMS
4,067 at 01/01/2020

Strelley Health Centre (C84698)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

BACHS

PMS

639 at 01/01/2020
Dr Bicknell

Practice closed 7 June 2019. Mutual termination of contract in progress

Sunrise Medical Practice (C84714)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

Unity (Nottingham)
PMS

6,739 at 01/01/2020
Dr Ghattaora

Located on the Nottingham Trent University Clifton campus

Tudor House Medical Practice (C84619)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:

The University of Nottingham Health Service (C84023)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

Bestwood and Sherwood
PMS

6,691 at 01/01/2020

Dr Henry

Unity (Nottingham)

GMS

47,560 at 01/01/2020

Dr Nash

Located on the University of Nottingham campus

Victoria & Mapperley Practice (C84085)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:
Comment:

Nottingham City East

GMS

9,731 at 01/01/2020

Dr Mawiji

Branch site is Mapperley surgery

Welbeck Surgery (C84664)

PCN:

Contract:

Cap:

Senior partner:

Bestwood and Sherwood
GMS

4,564 at 01/01/2020

Dr Worth
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Wellspring Surgery (C84072)

PCN: Nottingham City East
Contract: PMS

Cap: 9,876 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Teed

Windmill Practice (C84683)
PCN: Nottingham City East
Contract: PMS

Cap: 9,336 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Abbott
Wollaton Park Medical Centre (C84122)
PCN: Nottingham City South
Contract: PMS

Cap: 8,761 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Silcock

Nottingham North and East

The Calverton Practice (C84047)

Address: 2A St Wilfrid's Square, Calverton, Nottingham NG14 6FP

PCN: Arnold and Calverton PCN

Phone: 0115 9657801

Contract: PMS

Cap: 9,690 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Bridget Hall

Senior partner: Dr Philip Rayner

GPs: Dr Jessica Brown (Partner) Dr Tanya Lachman (Registrar)
Dr Emma Fleming (Salaried) Dr Sheena Lanyon (Salaried)
Dr James Hopkinson (Partner) Dr Tim Oliver (Registrar)
Dr Owen Hughes (Registrar) Dr Jane Partington (Partner)

Daybrook Medical Practice (C84066)

Address: Salop Street, Daybrook, Nottingham NG5 6HP

PCN: Arrow Health PCN

Phone: 0115 9267628

Contract: PMS

Cap: 9,587 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Debi Rattray

Senior partner: Dr Gerry Gallagher

GPs: Dr Lisa Boruch (Partner) Dr Helen Erhayiem (Salaried)
Dr Lucy Daly Dr Kirsty Moseley

Highcroft Surgery (C84055)

Address: High Street, Arnold, Nottingham NG5 7BQ

PCN: Arnold and Calverton PCN

Phone: 0115 8832330

Contract: PMS

Cap: 11,926 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Emma Rowe

Senior partner: Dr John Brendan McKeating

GPs: Dr Ashish Alurwar (Partner) Dr Jeffrey Ho (Salaried)
Dr Laura Axinte (Registrar) Dr Smita Jobling (Partner)

Dr Jessica Halliley (Registrar)

Dr Mitesh Patel (Registrar)
Dr Petra Richmond (Salaried)
Dr Emma Sherwood (Partner)
Dr Caroline Wight (Partner)

Dr Christina Sharkey (Salaried)

Dr Laura Whitehorn (Salaried)
Dr Andrew Wrench (Salaried)
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The Ivy Medical Group (C84646)

Address: 6 Lambley Lane, Burton Joyce, Nottingham NG14 5BG

PCN: Arrow Health PCN

Phone: 0115 9312500

Contract: PMS

Cap: 7,147 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Diane Hall

Senior partner: Dr Paramijit Panesar

GPs: Dr Philippa Gallivan (Salaried) Dr Audrey Russell
Dr Sarah Parish (Locum) Dr Arun Shetty (Salaried)

The Jubilee Practice (C84613)

Address: Francklin Road, Lowdham, Nottingham NG14 7BG

PCN: Synergy Health

Phone: 0115 9663633

Contract: GMS

Cap: 2,333 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Rachel White

Senior partner: Dr Claire Hatton

GPs: Dr Anna Kirby Dr Tania May

Oakenhall Medical Practice (C84095)

Address: Bolsover Street, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 7UA

PCN: Byron PCN

Phone: 01159633511

Contract: GMS

Cap: 7,304 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Lisa Ellison

Senior partner: Dr Clare Roughton

GPs: Dr Rachel Andrews (Salaried) Dr Susan Sturrock (Partner)

Dr Kaushik Morar

The Om Surgery (Y00026)

Address: 112 Watnall Road, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 7JP

PCN: Byron PCN

Phone: 0115 9632184

Contract: PMS

Cap: 2,158 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Reeta Mohindra

Senior partner: Dr Suman Mohindra

GPs: Dr Sharma (Locum) Dr Amna Yasmin (Locum)
Park House Medical Centre (C84709)

Address: 61 Burton Road, Carlton, Nottingham NG4 3DQ

PCN: Synergy Health

Phone: 0115 9404333

Contract: PMS

Cap: 10,134 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Michelle Turpin

Senior partner: Dr lan Campbell

GPs: Dr Kevin Bratt (Locum) Dr Luke Louca (Partner)

Dr Rachael Daly (Salaried)

Peacock Practice (C84133)

Address: 428 Carlton Hill, Carlton, Nottingham NG4 1HQ
PCN: Arrow Health PCN
Phone: 0115 9580415
Contract: PMS
Cap: 5,536 at 01/01/2020
Practice manager: Yvonne Walters
Senior partner: Dr Richard Baynham
Dr Jones
GPs: Dr A Subramanian (Salaried) Dr Anita Zawadzka (Salaried)

Plains View Surgery (C84115)

Address: 57 Plains Road, Mapperley, Nottingham NG3 5LB

PCN: Arrow Health PCN

Phone: 01159621717

Contract: PMS

Cap: 7,291 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Michele Bliss

Senior partner: Dr Chic Pillai

GPs: Dr Umar Ahmad (Partner) Dr Minosha Fernando (Salaried)

Dr Sherene Thomas (Salaried)

Dr Sarah Webster (Partner)

Dr Emma Pooley (Locum)
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Stenhouse Medical Centre (C84026)

Address: 66 Furlong Street, Arnold, Nottingham NG5 7BP

PCN: Arnold and Calverton PCN

Phone: 01159673777

Contract: PMS

Cap: 11,989 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Martin Rowlatt

Senior partner: Dr Ann Cockburn

GPs: Dr Joanne Carey (Partner) Dr Kate Evans (Partner)
Dr Madhavi Chawla (Partner) Dr Lis Gibbon (Salaried)
Dr Helen Eisenhauer (Salaried) Dr Elaine Maddock (Partner)

Torkard Hill Medical Centre (C84053)

Address: Farleys Lane, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 6DY

PCN: Byron PCN

Phone: 0115 9633676

Contract: GMS

Cap: 15,780 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Joanne Hicken

Senior partner: Dr Maria Dalton

GPs: Dr Hannan Abdel-Salam (Partner)  Dr Alex Brodie (Partner)
Dr Natalie Alva (Salaried) Dr Jenny French (Partner)
Dr Aneel Bilkhu (Partner) Dr Vidya Johnson (Salaried)

Trentside Medical Group (C84010)

Address: 2a Forester Street, Netherfield, Nottingham NG4 2NJ

PCN: Synergy Health

Phone: 0115 9403775

Contract: PMS

Cap: 11,697 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Vicky Wall

Senior partner: Dr Caitriona Kennedy

GPs: Dr Sumbal Ali (Salaried) Dr Simone Elliss (Salaried)

Unity Surgery (C84150)

Address: 318 Westdale Lane, Mapperley, Nottingham NG3 6EU

PCN: Arrow Health PCN

Phone: 0115 9877604

Contract: PMS

Cap: 3,872 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Ruth Cutler

Senior partner: Dr Azim Khan

GPs: Dr Zahir Ahmed Dr Tim Coleman

West Oak Surgery (C84696)

Address: 319 Westdale Lane, Mapperley, Nottingham NG3 6EW

PCN: Synergy Health

Phone: 0115 9525320

Contract: GMS

Cap: 5,586 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Alisa White

Senior partner: Dr Manas Karpha

GPs: Dr Sarah Adams (Partner) Dr Elizabeth Roberts (Salaried)

Westdale Lane Surgery (C84033)

Address: 20-22 Westdale Lane, Gedling, Nottingham NG4 3JA

PCN: Arrow Health PCN

Phone: 0115 9613968

Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,158 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Paula Watts

Senior partner: Dr Umar Khaligq

GPs: Dr Neyha Aggarwal (Salaried) Dr Venessa Doel (Salaried)
Dr Padma Chintala (Salaried) Dr Khandaker Islam (Registrar)
Dr Yann-Eric Courcha (Trainee) Dr Rajnish Kacker (Trainee)

Whyburn Medical Practice (Y06443)

Address: Curtis Street, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 7JE

PCN: Byron PCN

Phone: 0115 8832150

Contract: APMS

Cap: 11,688 at 01/01/2020

Practice manager: Sally Haywood

Senior partner: Dr Adam Connor

GPs: Dr Sarah Cluroe (Locum) Dr Kerthi Galappatty (Locum)

Dr C Strickland-Palmer (Partner)
Dr Ruth Watson (Registrar)
Dr Caroline White (Partner)

Dr Prakash Kachhala (Partner)
Dr Tom Reid (Salaried)

Dr Harish Pathy (Partner)

Dr Minna Jacob

Dr Akila Malik (Salaried)
Dr Lauren Taylor (Trainee)

Dr Afsheen Kirun (Registrar)
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Nottingham West

Abbey Medical Centre (C84065)

Address: 63 Central Avenue, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 2QP

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Beeston

Phone: 0115 9255323

Contract: GMS

Cap: 5,394 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr David Cavanagh

GPs: Dr Joanne Taplin Dr Lyndsey Wheeler Dr Kaye Sethi

Bramcote Surgery (C84112)

Address: 2a Hanley Avenue, Bramcote, Nottingham NG9 3HF

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Beeston

Phone: 0115 9224960

Contract: GMS

Cap: 3,665 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Liz Jordan

GPs: Dr Andrew Hopwood

Chilwell Valley and Meadows Practice (C84120)

Address: The Valley Surgery, 81 Bramcote Lane, Chilwell, Nottingham NG9 4ET
Chilwell Meadows Surgery, Ranson Road, Chilwell, Nottingham NG9 6DX

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Beeston

Phone: 0115 9430530 / 0115 9462767

Contract: GMS

Cap: 15,156 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Katie Rhodes

GPs: Prof Tony Avery Dr Amanda Gunther Dr Sonal Nicum
Dr Susanne Bond Dr Timothy Heywood Dr Victoria Robinson
Dr Natalie Chersich Dr Kate Hodson Dr Sarah Thomas
Dr Richard Churchill Dr Fiona McCracken Dr Jim Threlfall
Dr Nicola Egan Dr Alison McKnespiey

Eastwood PCC (C84032)

Address: The Surgery, Church Walk, Eastwood, Nottingham NG16 3BH
Church Street Medical Centre, 11b Church Street, Eastwood, Nottingham NG16 3BS

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Eastwood/Kimberley

Phone: 01773 304700

Contract: GMS

Cap: 19,552 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Kelvin Lim

GPs: Dr Fereshteh Akbari Dr Thankam (Reshmi) Dickson Dr Summer Scullard
Dr Nicole Atkinson Dr Mark Dickson Dr Subramaniam Sivan
Dr Marcia Clark Dr Beth Homer Dr Hersad Vaghela
Dr Jennifer Dickinson Dr Paul Scullard Dr Syed Zaidi

Giltbrook Surgery (C84667)

Address: 492 Nottingham Road, Giltbrook, Nottingham NG16 2GE

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Eastwood/Kimberley

Phone: 0115 9383191

Contract: PMS

Cap: 5,036 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Jacques Ransford

GPs: Dr Sandhya Gopakumar Dr Abda Noreen

Hama Medical Centre (C84624)

Address: 11a Nottingham Road, Kimberley, Nottingham NG16 2NP

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Eastwood/Kimberley

Phone: 0115 9382101

Contract: PMS

Cap: 5,081 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Tarig Hama

GPs: Dr Zahida Hama
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Hickings Lane Medical Centre (C84705)

Address: Ryecroft Street, Stapleford, Nottingham NG9 8PN
PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Stapleford

Phone: 0115 9395555

Contract: PMS

Cap: 6,138 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr John Doddy

GPs: Dr Benjamin Davis Dr Kate Foley

Dr Laura Durber

Linden Medical Group (C84107)

Address: Stapleford Care Centre, Church Street, Stapleford, Nottingham NG9 8DA

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Stapleford

Phone: 0115 8752000

Contract: GMS

Cap: 7,845 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Syrus Adl

GPs: Dr Jenny Lee Dr Aarlin Muthoot
Dr Indu Mendis Dr Kate Rees

The Manor Surgery (C84080)

Address: Middle Street, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 1GA

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Beeston

Phone: 0115 9076960

Contract: PMS

Cap: 12,980 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr David Charles

GPs: Dr Lorraine Easson Dr Sudam Prabhu
Dr Michael Mannion Dr James Read
Dr Louis Mok

Newthorpe Medical Centre (C84131)

Address: Harvest Road, Eastwood, Nottingham NG16 3HU

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Eastwood/Kimberley

Phone: 01773 535511

Contract: PMS

Cap: 7,512 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Sarah Bamford

GPs: Dr Chris Cooley Prof Denise Kendrick

The Oaks Medical Centre (C84030)

Address: 20 Villa Street, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 2NY

PCN: Nottingham West PCN

Neighbourhood: Beeston

Phone: 0115 9254566

Contract: GMS

Cap: 10,686 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Paul Jacklin

GPs: Dr Rodderick Addis Dr Sarah Johns
Dr Punsisi Burns Dr Justine Killingley

Dr Veerinder Jandhu

Saxon Cross Surgery (C84042)

Address: Stapleford Care Centre, Church Street, Stapleford, Nottingham NG9 8DA
PCN: Nottingham West PCN
Neighbourhood: Stapleford
Phone: 0115 9392444
Contract: PMS
Cap: 7,449 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Helen O'Neil
GPs: Dr Solomon Akwei Dr Ritu Kothari
Dr Kelly Finlay Dr Rishi Mosaheb

Dr Shaista Khan

Dr Upendra Singh

Dr Emma Shapiro
Dr Ruth Wiecek

Dr Peter Machin

Dr Lucy Laurance

Dr Donna Smith

Dr Mike O'Neil
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Rushcliffe

Belvoir Health Group (C84017)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: North

Contract: GMS

Cap: 24,831 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Martin Lowden

GPs: Dr Stuart Alexander Dr Anna Griffiths
Dr Rachel Britton Dr Jessica Hall
Dr Charlotte Camm Dr Jessica Keeley
Dr Angela Chandrasena Dr Emma Kelly
Dr Lucy Clayton Dr Melanie Lewis
Dr Daniel Crowfoot Dr Alex Macdonald
Dr Laura Dewey Dr Pete Mahoney

Castle Healthcare Practice (C84605)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: Central

Contract: PMS

Cap: 16,908 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Nick Page

GPs: Dr Jonathan Ashton Dr Nicholas Hutchinson
Dr Joanne Chapman Dr Rachel Janyshiwskyj
Dr Alison Di Mambro Dr Claire McCall
Dr Jeremy Giriffiths Dr Lynn Ovenden

East Bridgford Medical Centre (C84025)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: North

Contract: PMS

Cap: 7,057 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Rob Scaffardi

GPs: Dr Christopher Cope Dr Meg Pryor

East Leake Medical Group (C84005)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: South

Contract: PMS

Cap: 14,412 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Stephen Shortt

GPs: Dr Imran Arshad Dr Nicolas Milhavy
Dr Neil Fraser Dr Rahul Mohan

Dr Oxana lwanskyj

Gamston Medical Centre (C84703)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: Central

Contract: PMS

Cap: 5,861 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Linda Kandola

GPs: Dr Kate Bishton Dr Barbara Collinson

Keyworth Medical Practice (C84048)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 10,875 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Jill Langridge

GPs: Dr Asifa Akhtar Dr Jennifer Moore
Dr Louise Glasgow Dr Gurvinder Sahota
Dr Tina Marwaha Dr Sukhveer Sandhu

Musters Medical Practice (C84090)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: Central

Contract: PMS

Cap: 9,837 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Libby Smith

GPs: Dr Richard Barnsley Dr John Prestage
Dr Gavin Derbyshire Dr Laura Turnbull

Dr Nick Manning
Dr Claire Martin

Dr Jess Patel

Dr Rukshala Reid
Dr Richard Stratton
Dr Heather Tasker

Dr Pargat Singh
Dr Arjun Tewari
Dr Helen Walsh

Dr Ann-Marie Stewart

Dr Claudia Petillon
Dr Rachel Shaw

Dr Preya Patel

Dr Neil Shroff

Dr Suzanne Sivanandan

Dr Nicola Turner
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Orchard Surgery (C82040)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN

Neighbourhood: South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,684 at 01/01/2020

Senior partner: Dr Nicholas Foster

GPs: Dr Nigel Cartwright
Dr Tim Daniel

Dr Helen Eglitis
Dr Omar Khalique

Radcliffe On Trent Health Centre (C84084)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN
Neighbourhood: North

Contract: GMS

Cap: 8,158 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Ram Patel

GPs: Dr Abigail Broderick

Dr Caroline Brown
Dr Michael Ekwuru

Ruddington Medical Centre (C84028)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN
Neighbourhood: South

Contract: GMS

Cap: 6,889 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Jag Rai

GPs: Dr Sandeep Missan

Dr Preeti Patel

St George's Medical Practice (C84086)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN
Neighbourhood: Central

Contract: PMS

Cap: 11,865 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Matt Jelpke

GPs: Dr Kate Bedforth

Dr Louise Bevan

West Bridgford Medical Centre (C84621)

PCN: Rushcliffe PCN
Neighbourhood: Central

Contract: PMS

Cap: 4,448 at 01/01/2020
Senior partner: Dr Sean Ottey

GPs: Dr Sunita Rana

Dr Mandeep Mandhar
Dr Rebecca Mansfield

Dr Claire Schofield

Dr Chris Connor
Dr Debbie Hapgood

Dr Clare Pollock

Dr Kareen Marwick
Dr Natasha Turner

Dr Jaspal Singh

Dr Alan Loverseed
Dr David Peachy
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